
MU dR.i Y J . HEITZMAN Name ....................................................................................... . 

By •••••• Rt.-··3, •• Box .. 824-·~~ 5[.····Z87 •• Avir-. 
Address ....................................................... · ........................... . 

Boring, Oregon 97009 
---------------------·················-·----·············-----·························--------

Date filed ... June .. 28 '··· 1971 ............................................ . 

Priority .......... ....... .......... June ... 28, .. ..1971 ....... ................. . 

Action suspended until ....................................................... . 
..) 

Return to applicant .......... ......................... .......................... . 

Date of approval ........ .. .J.~.~~ ... ~.?., ... J?..?.~ ........................ . 

CONSTRUCTION 

Date for beginning ...... .J.~.~~ .. ).?., ... J?..?.~ ........................ . 

Date for completion ... .9fJQ1>.~~ .. J ., ... J?.Z.~ ....... ............ . 

Extended to .......... ........................ .................... ............... . 

Date for application of water ... Qf.t91>.~J' ... l, ... J9.Z.?. .. . 
Extended to ..................................................................... . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed ..................................................................... . 

Form "B" filed ..................................................................... . 

Form "C" filed .............. to.mp.l~.t.~.d .................................. . 

FINAL PROOF 

Application No. G __ .... G ... 5559 ... -.... 
Permit No. G ........ G .. 5160 --·· 

Certificate No. -······-:···--·?.-~-·-·--···--·---

Stream Index, Page No . .. 2..--:--./.g;Y. .......... . 

~,,, -I 7c 

ASSIGNMENTS 
Date To Whom 

Date 
FEES PAID 

Amount Receipt No. 

. ............. .......... $1 Cert. Fee ....................... . 
FEES REFUNDED 

4 .;qt~ 7 ~ .l .... ~~~
0

3~ ..... I ... c;~ ;0

3 .. 
Address Volume Page 

Blank mailed ······················ ···························S ·J9Z ......... :Jurff9.j99:s:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 
Proof received ..................... 

0 

........................... .................... . 

Date certificate issued ......... CJ .. 2.7..J.9.8.6 ................ . 
SP•45672• 119 



Oregon 
Kate Brown, Con~rnor 

March 24, 2016 

Iseli Nursery 
30590 SE Kelso Road 
Boring, OR 97009 

RE : Reclaimed Municipal Water Use Registration RM-21 

Dea r Iseli Nursey management: 

Water Resources Department 
orth Mall Office Building 

725 Summer St E, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 

Phone (503) 986-0900 
Fax (503) 986-0904 

www. wrd .state.or. us 

492 

The Oregon Water Resources Department ("OWRD" ) rece,vcu yv~, .. _ 0 __ _ . imed Municipal 
Water Use form on October 30, 2015. The Registration form is complete, signed by all the appropriate 
part ies, and meets the requ irements of ORS 537 .131 and 537.132. OWRD assigned record RM-207 to 
your Registration, which will be managed as a physical file in Salem and viewable online at: 

l1_up_.j/~125...:~rd state or.us/i}.filJ.'iLw...J.JwrJnfo stam as an " RM" type Application . 

This Registration allows the use of reclaimed municipal water under an exemption provided by ORS 
537 .132 rather than completing the process to obtain a formal water use permit. The Registered 
exempt use is allowed only while the corresponding Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) facility 
discharge permit is in effect, which is currently pending renewal. This Registration must be renewed 
with OWRD when the DEQ fac ili ty discharge permit is renewed again in the future for the exempt use to 
cont in ue. 

If reclaimed municipal water use occurs instead of exercising existing water rights at the same location, 
ORS 540.610{2)(h) provides protection of those existing water rights from potential forfeiture due to 
extended non-use . It is prudent to document and maintain a record of your annual use of reclaimed 
municipal water. 

Oregon's Integrated Water Resources Strategy encourages additional use of reclaimed municipal water 
to help keep our streams clean and reduce the demand on limited water supplies. Thank you for putting 
the strategy into action and using water wisely. 

If you have questions regarding this Registration letter, please contact me directly at 503-986-0919, 
Steve W Parrett wrd state .or.tJS or call 503-986-0900 and ask for the Water Reuse Coordinator. 

Steven W. Parrett 
Water Reuse Coordinator 
Water Right Services Division 

cc: Registration File RM-207 

District 18 Watermaster, Jake Constans 
City of Tigard, 39250 Pioneer Blvd . Sandy, OR 97005 
Pat Heins, DEQ NW Region, 811 SW 61

h Avenue, Portland, OR 97204-1390 
Existing Water Right Cert ificate files 84209, 85571, 85587, 85573, 84209, 55073, and 42886 

Registration of Recla imed Municipal Water Use Acceptance Letter Retain For Your Records 



Oregon 
K.i te Brnwn, Cm·crnor 

March 24, 2016 

Iseli Nursery 
30590 SE Kelso Road 
Boring, OR 97009 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall O ffi ce Building 
725 Summer St E, Suite A 

Sa lem, OR 97301 
Phone (503) 986-0900 

Fax (503) 986-090-t 
www.wrd.sta te.or.us 

RE : Reclaimed Municipal Water Use Registration RM-207, related to NPDES Permit 102492 

Dear Iseli Nursey management : 

The Oregon Water Resources Department ("OWRD") received your Registration of Reclaimed Municipal 
Water Use form on October 30, 2015 . The Registration form is complete, signed by all the appropriate 
parties, and meets the requirements of ORS 537 .131 and 537 .132. OWRD assigned record RM-207 to 
your Registrat ion, which will be managed as a physical file in Salem and viewable online at: 

l1tt_p_.jfa1l[)2c:tird st ite or us/_a12gs/wrh'_v_r11ifo_:J_a_gE:.f as an " RM" type Appl ication . 

This Registration allows the use of reclaimed municipal water under an exemption provided by ORS 
537 .132 rather than completing the process to obtain a formal water use permit . The Registered 
exempt use is allowed only while the corresponding Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) fac ility 
discharge permit is in effect, which is currently pend ing renewal. This Registration must be renewed 
with OWRD when the DEQ facility discharge permit is renewed again in the future for the exempt use to 
continue. 

If reclaimed municipal water use occurs instead of exercising existing water rights at the same location, 
ORS 540.610{2)(h) provides protection of those existing water rights from potential forfeiture due to 
extended non-use . It is prudent to document and maintain a record of your annual use of reclaimed 
municipal water. 

Oregon's Integrated Water Resources Strategy encourages additional use of reclaimed municipal water 
to help keep our streams clean and reduce the demand on limited water supplies. Thank you for putting 
the strategy into action and using water wisely . 

If you have questions regarding this Registration letter, please contact me directly at 503-986-0919, 
Steve W Parrett-@wrd sta te.or 11s, or call 503-986-0900 and ask for the Water Reuse Coordinator. 

Steven W. Parrett 
Water Reuse Coord inator 
Water Right Services Division 

cc: Registration File RM-207 
District 18 Watermaster, Jake Constans 
City of Tigard, 39250 Pioneer Blvd . Sandy, OR 97005 

Pat Heins, DEQ NW Region, 811 SW 6
th 

Avenue, Portland, OR 97204-1390 
Existing Water Right Certificate files 84209, 85571, 85587, 85573, 84 209, 55073, and 42886 

Registration of Reclaimed Municipal Water Use Acceptance Letter Retain Far Your Records 



j O ~ / LV IL.> \ ~ (; -,,..cz., S k~ 

~f«~S 
Abstract of Permit No. .. G-5160 /t 

Application No. G-555 Certificate No. 
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Name ~ 

'.!) ~ ~ Address . 

~ ~ l ource of water supply 

1 '-' ' Use 
';) "" . "' .. \:) 

~ ~ ~ Point of diversion 

- Number of acres .. 
DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE 
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Priority date 

Amount of water 
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Time limit to begin construction 
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Time limit to completely apply water 
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Route 3 Box 824 
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T. 2S. R.4E. W.M. 

12-----

-

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No . . G.:.5.559 ... Permit No . . G.:5.l.flCL .. 
IN NAME OF 

.......... MURRAY. .. J .. HElTZMAN ... ................ . 

Surveyed .O.c;J:.. .2-0.. 19.75 ., by .. I.. . T9-~I:-: ........... . 



TO : To File DATE: May 10, 1976 

FROM: Tom Shook 

SUBJECT: G- 5559 

25-1 3 87 

Mrs. Heitzman called our off ice on May 6 , 1976 to question information 
given on proof form. The area south of t he land shown in our inspection 
has been and will be irrigated from the Heitzman well by neighbor. 

I told rs . Heitzman we would make another survey the next time our 
surveyors are in the area. 
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T. 2S.R.38c4E.W.M. 

R.3E. R.4E. 

LI 

WELL LOC., 30' S. 8 980' E. FROM W. 1/4 CCR. SEC . 7 

0 
a: 

s 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No . .G.:-55.59. Permit No .. ~::516.0 ..... 
IN NAME OF 

...................... .tfl:l.R.~~.Y ... ~:. t:t.~.I.I~.M~N ................ . 

Surveyed MA~ .. ~.6 .. 19S.O., by .R .. <iMV.~~~!''L ...... . 

DF K-I LL- 7 5 REM 
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690-10-GP 

RECE IVED 
ST A TE OF OREGON SEPl 81986 

COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS URCES D 
Wlb.liltlllil,, ~ GOi'i 

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER 

,~~1 I 
of .l;i:S:5±. SE 287 Avenue, Boring 
has applied beneficially the waters of 
a well 

a tributary of Tickle Creek 
irrigation of 37.4 acres 

MURRAY J. HEITZMAN 

, State of OR 97009 

fo r the purpose of 

under Permit No. G-5160 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the terms of said 
permit; that the priority of the right dates from 
June 28, 1971 

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the amount of 

0.19 cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well. The well is 
located in the Lot 3 ( NW 1/ 4 SW 1/ 4) , Section 7, T2S, R4E, 

WM; 30 feet South and 980 feet East from W 1/4 corner Section 7. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right 
existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one- eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be 
further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for 
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows: 

13.4 acres Lot 3 (NW 1/4 SW 1/4) 
24.0 acres Lot 4 (SW 1/4 SW 1/4) 

Section 7 
Township 2 South, Range 4 East, WM 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof, and that 
the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. .3., ........ day of ¥ L ..... mt£. 

5229D@ 
G-5559 

~}~ 



~ A880H 
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. . . . 

VICTOR ATIYEH 
GOVERNOR 

Water Resources Department 
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 

August 25, 1986 

Murray J.. Heitzman 
11551 SE 287 Avenue 
Boring, OR 97009 

REFERENCE: File G-5559 

PHONE 378-8508 

We have not received the completed proof of appropriation 
of water form in connection with permit number G-5160, 
which was mailed to you on June 19, 1986. Unless the 
signed proof ·is received, the law requires the cancellation 
of your permit. 

In the event you no longer own the property and have no 
further interest in the permit, you could assign it to the 
new owner. We will furnish the necessary form upon request. 

Sincerely, 

Stephen C. Brown 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

SCB:cle 



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO 

TO: To File DATE: May 10 , 1976 

FROM : Tom Shook 

SUBJECT: G- 5559 

8 l 0 125-1387 

Mr s . Heitzman call ed our office on May 6, 1976 to question information 
given on proof form. The area s outh of the land shown in our inspection 
has been and will be irrigated from the Heitzman well by neighbor. 

I told Mrs . Heitzman we would make another survey the next time our 
surveyors are in the area. 



Murray J. Heitzman 
Route 3, Box 824 
Boring, OR 97009 

July 2, 1973 

G-5559 

G-5559, permit No. G-5160 with map 
and refund check No. 5343 in the amount of $2.30. 





lr. ~-iurray I!ei tzrnan 
Route 3, Box 824 
Boring, OR 97009 

Dear .1r. 1.eitzman: 

Dece~ber 15, 1971 G-5559 

Thank you for your letter dated December 12, 1971, referring to my letter 
of November 4, 1971. I can see, now, how t he letter could be misinter­
preted. I was merely trying to point out t he fact t hat your a pplication, 
a s prepared, r equired an exami na tion fee of Sl5 and an irrigation recording 
fee of 87.70 for a total of s22.70. You submitted ; 25 with the applica tion; 
therefore, t he exces s 52.30 will be returned to you when t r e per:nit is 
issued. 

If you have any fur ther ques tions, plea se contact , e. 

dg 

Very truly yours, 

'I'Ho··~,';..3 -: . ~1!00K 
Assistant 





.l 

Murray J. Uei tzman 
Route 3, Box 824 
Boring, OR 97009 

Dea r Mr. Heitzman: 

Nove~ber 4, 1971 

This will acknowledge the return of your appli­
cation number G-5559 and reproducible map. 

'I'his application requir ' s fees of $22.70 and any 
excess amount of money will be returned upon the 
issuance of a pennit. 

This applica tion is now in satisfactory form for 
approval by the issuance of a pennit • 

TES :dg 

Very truly yours , 

'rHOMAS E. SHOOK 
Assistant 

G-5559 



Mr. Murray Heitzman 
Route 3, Box 824 
Boring, OR 97009 

Dear Mr. Heitzman: 

October 13, 1971 

We have been holding action on your applica tion nu -:-,ber G-5559, 
pending submission of your written authorization to correct the map as 
mentioned in '"Y letter da ted Au~ st 10, 1971. To da te, this has not 
been r eceived. 

Therefore, I am re tu min:~ your map and a pplic;• t i on for completion 
by submission of the corrected map. 

Your application number G-5559 is endorsed so that in order to 
retain its priority da te it mu st be returned to this office on or before 
December 13, 1971. 

TES :dg 
Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

THOfV'iAS E. SHOOK 
Assistant 

G-5559 



RECEIVED 
JUN 2 81971 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM ORE.GO 

Legal Description of property owned by 

Murray J. & Rosetta H. Heitzman 
Rt .3, Box 824, Boring, Oregon, 97009 

West half of the Southwest quarter of Section 7, T. 2. S. R. 4. E 

of the Will amet te Meridian, except the West JO rods of t he 

North 106.68 rod~ thereof, and excepting certain easements xmmx 

recorded in Record Books of Clackamas County. 



Murray J . Heitzman 
Route 3, Box 8?4 
Boring, OR 97009 

Dear Mr. Heitzman: 

August 10, 1971 

This will acknowledge your applic :,_tion for a permit to 
at·propriate O. 1875 cubic foot of water per second from a well 
for t~e irrigation of 48 acres, a MaPi legal description and 
the fee of <l?25 for which our receipt nwnber 21+470 is enclosed . 

This application has been filed ~nJ nu.~bered G-5559 and 
the f ollowing discrepancy noted . 

The map must show the nur1ber of a cres t J be irrigated 
in each quarter-quarter section and cor r e spond to Iten Nu~,ber 
12 on the appl Lc a tion . 

On receipt of your authorizatj, n t ,, corr ect the , ,ap, 
yo i~r applic :_tinn wil l be in satisf::ictory form . 

3 0 

TES:dg 
Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

T . E. :,HOOK 
Assistant 

G-5559 
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T.2S.R.38c4E.W.M. 

R.!E R4E 

L3 

LI 

WELL LOC.: 301 S. 8 980'E. FROM W. 1/4 COR. SEC. 7 

d 
IX 

8 

HO. 

-HEITZMAN 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No. .G::-5559. Permit No .. .G::51.6.0 ..... 
IN NAME OF 

...................... MURRAY. J .. HEITZMAN .............. . 

Surveyed MA8 .. -a.~ .. 19S.O., by .8,G.,MV.~~N ....... .. 

DFK- ILL- 75 REM 



T.2S.R.38c4E.W.M. 

R.3E. R.4E. 

L3 

LI 

WELL LOC.: 30' S. 8. 980' E. FROM W. 1/4 COR. SEC. 7 

d 
a: 

s 

HO. 

-HEITZMAN 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No . .G::-55.5.9. Permit No .. .G::51.6.0 ..... 
IN NAME OF 

...................... MY. 8 -~ ~.Y. .. ✓:. t:1.1;.I.I 7..M.~ N ................ . 

Surveyed MAR. .. 2.6 .. 19/;3.Q., by .l:V;U-.:1.V.<;.~!;t'L ...... . 

DFK- ILL- 75 REM 




